
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3612
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014
SANCTION OF NEW RAILWAY ROUTES
Reddy Shri Ch. Malla

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to sanction certain new railway routes for which the survey work has been completed and which are pending for approval of construction in the State of Telengana;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds provided by the Railways for laying of these new railway routes in the State during the current financial year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI MANOJ SINHA )

(a) to (c). A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3612 BY SHRI CH.MALLA REDDY
TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 15.12.2014 REGARDING SANCTION OF NEW RAILWAY ROUTES.

(a)&(b) : A total of eight surveys have been completed during the last three years for construction of new railways lines falling partly/fully in the State of Telangana, details of which are as under :

SNo. Name of the Survey Length (in Km) Estimate cost (Rs. Crore)
1 Karimnagar- Hasanparthi  62   464
2 Jaggayyapeta-Miryalaguda 37   222
3 Pagidipalli-Shankarapalli 105   1189
4 Zaheerabad-Secunderabad 64 456
5 Kacheguda-Chityal  87   1067
6 Krishna-Vikarabad  122   788
7 Hyderabad- Srisailam  104   1253
8 Gadchandur to Adilabad  70   448

Due to huge throwforward of ongoing projects and limited overall availability of resources, the projects have not been sanctioned.

(c):Does not arise.
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